
CT Approved Laboratories

Test Name : Per&Polyfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS)-533*

Matrix Name : DRINKING WATER (SDWA)

Test Name Public Health # Phone # Lab Name Location

PFAS - 533 PH-0828 (330) 253-8211 Alliance Technical Group, LLC - Akron Cuyahoga Falls, OH

PFAS - 533 PH-0155 (616) 399-6070 ALS Environmental Holland, MI

PFAS - 533 PH-0116 (203) 377-9984 Complete Environmental Testing, Inc. Stratford, CT

PFAS - 533 PH-0270 (800) 220-3675 EMSL Analytical, Inc.- NJ Cinnaminson, NJ

PFAS - 533 PH-0132 (574) 472-5515 Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC South Bend, IN

PFAS - 533 PH-0746 (717) 656-2300 Eurofins Lancaster Labs Environmental, LLC Lancaster, PA

PFAS - 533 PH-0216 (386) 672-5668 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Ormond Beach, FL

PFAS - 533 PH-0821 (413) 525-2332 PACE Analytical Services, LLC East Longmeadow, MA

PFAS - 533 PH-0825 (508) 898-9220 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Mansfield, MA

PFAS - 533 PH-0585 (732) 329-0200 SGS North America, Inc. Dayton, NJ

PFAS - 533 PH-0258 (910) 667-0134 SGS North America, Inc. Willmington, NC

PFAS - 533 PH-0228 (407) 425-6700 SGS North America, Inc. Orlando, FL 

    PFAS - 533 PH-0835 (203) 325-1371 York Analytical Laboratories - Toms River Toms River, NJ

PFAS - 533 PH-0837 (203) 325-1371 York Analytical Lab II (NY) Richmond Hill, NY

* 25 PFCs analyzed by this Test Method

CT Approved Laboratories

Test Name : Per&Polyfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS)-537.1*

Matrix Name : DRINKING WATER (SDWA)

Test Name Public Health # Phone # Lab Name Location

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0411 (203) 401-2700 Regional Water Authority New Haven, CT

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0116 (203) 377-9984 Complete Environmental Testing, Inc. Stratford, CT

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0778 (860) 486-2668 UCONN Cntr. Envir. Sciences & Engineering Storrs, CT
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PFAS - 537.1 PH-0828 (330) 253-8211 Alliance Technical Group, LLC - Akron Cuyahoga Falls, OH

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0155 (616) 399-6070 ALS Environmental Holland, MI

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0270 (800) 220-3675 EMSL Analytical, Inc.- NJ Cinnaminson, NJ

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0107 (626) 386-1100 Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC Pomona, CA

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0132 (574) 472-5515 Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC South Bend, IN

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0746 (717) 656-2300 Eurofins Lancaster Labs Environmental, LLC Lancaster, PA

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0169 (843) 556-8171 GEL Laboratories, LLC Charleston, SC

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0304 (740) 373-4071 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. Marietta, OH

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0821 (413) 525-2332 PACE Analytical Services, LLC East Longmeadow, MA

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0825 (508) 898-9220 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Mansfield, MA

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0256 (612) 607-1700 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Minneapolis, MN

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0216 (386) 672-5668 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Ormond Beach, FL

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0228 (407) 425-6700 SGS North America, Inc. Orlando, FL 

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0258 (910) 667-0134 SGS North America, Inc. Willmington, NC

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0837 (203) 325-1371 York Analytical Lab II (NY) Richmond Hill, NY

PFAS - 537.1 PH-0835 (203) 325-1371 York Analytical Laboratories - Toms River Toms River, NJ

* 18 PFCs analyzed by this Test Method

CT Approved Laboratories

Test Name : Per&Polyfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS)-1633*

Matrix Name : NON-POTABLE WATER (CWA)

Test Name Public Health # Phone # Lab Name Location

PFAS - 1633 PH-0155 (616) 399-6070 ALS Environmental Holland, MI

PFAS - 1633 PH-0116 (203) 377-9984 Complete Environmental Testing, Inc. Stratford, CT

PFAS - 1633 PH-0806 (330) 49-9396 Eurofins Cleveland Barberton, OH

PFAS - 1633 PH-0686 (303) 736-0100 Eurofins Denver Arvada, CO

PFAS - 1633 PH-0746 (717) 656-2300 Eurofins Lancaster Labs Environmental, LLC Lancaster, PA

PFAS - 1633 PH-0836 (207) 874-2400 Katahdin Analytical Services Scarborough, ME

PFAS - 1633 PH-0821 (413) 525-2332 PACE Analytical Services, LLC East Longmeadow, MA

PFAS - 1633 PH-0825 (508) 898-9220 PACE Analytical Services, LLC Mansfield, MA

PFAS - 1633 PH-0585 (732) 329-0200 SGS North America, Inc. Dayton, NJ

* 40 PFCs analyzed by this Test Method
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